
Excellent JWW 8" Sat, Aug 2, 2025 RESULTS

Excellent JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards161 SCT 53

Shea Claudia McGuire46.61 NQ 2 0 0 0 0Shih Tzu

Excellent JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards161 SCT 50

Lisa Marie Carol Pinto31.31 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Velo Julie Kenney37.92 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Excellent JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards165 SCT 47

Emmitt Lisa Klinkowski52.21 NQ 3 1 2 0 5Shetland Sheepdog

Halo Jennifer MarksNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Pip Barbara CordellNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Excellent JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards169 SCT 45

Penny Mary Ann Hall26.60 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Golden Retriever

Casey Pamela Burek41.99 NQ 0 2 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Excellent JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards169 SCT 48

Enzo Danette Chorney30.12 NQ 1 1 2 0 0Labrador Retriever

Master JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 10
Pts Breed

yards161 SCT 53

Rebel Deborah Hunt100 31.25 Q1st 0 0 0 0 021 Papillon

Harry Lisa Rusinko100 35.33 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 017 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Dee Claudia McGuire100 38.09 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 014 Toy Poodle

Jack-Jack Pauline Ryan100 42.44 Q4th 0 0 0 0 010 Coton de Tulear

Oliver Alison Gold100 43.32 Q 0 0 0 0 09 Shih Tzu

Topaz Brittany Kochiss36.87 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Pomeranian

Talcott Mountain Agility Club
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Master JWW 8" Sat, Aug 2, 2025 RESULTS

Skeet Kristen Jansen41.27 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Honor Deborah HuntNQ 0 0 0 1 0Papillon

Taz Amber Sullivan-VoNQ 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Wicked Amanda RiznerNQ 0 0 0 1 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Master JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 9 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 12
Pts Breed

yards161 SCT 50

Happy Diane Patterson100 24.68 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025 Shetland Sheepdog

Shya John Nys100 28.15 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 021 Shetland Sheepdog

Trendi John Nys100 28.62 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 021 Shetland Sheepdog

Baylee Deborah Potvin100 30.31 Q4th 0 0 0 0 019 Shetland Sheepdog

Kennedy Debby Du Bay100 31.61 Q 0 0 0 0 018 Miniature Poodle

Bravo Jerrilyn Walter100 32.43 Q 0 0 0 0 017 Boston Terrier

Ricky Tom Kelly100 33.12 Q 0 0 0 0 016 Cocker Spaniel Black

Moo Bonnie Henderson100 34.67 Q 0 0 0 0 015 Danish-Swedish 
Farmdog

Winnie Lisa Klinkowski100 44.26 Q 0 0 0 0 05 Shetland Sheepdog

Birdie Ann Shepard40.27 NQ 0 1 2 0 0Parson Russell 
Terrier

Boogie Shoes Jerrilyn WalterNQ 0 0 0 1 0Boston Terrier

Nikki Louise TraskaNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Terrier

Master JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 7 Total Competing: 13
Pts Breed

yards165 SCT 47

Cinder Katie Rogers100 30.77 Q1st 0 0 0 0 016 Shetland Sheepdog

Sadie Andrea Carson100 31.81 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 015 Border Collie

Nym Barbara Cherry100 31.88 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 015 Brittany

Rogue Rose Dyer100 34.34 Q4th 0 0 0 0 012 Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Switch Katie Rogers100 34.66 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Shetland Sheepdog

Missy Linda Houle100 42.74 Q 0 0 0 0 04 Shetland Sheepdog

Cheers! Lynmarie Thompson29.52 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Batman Beth Ostrowski-
Parks

30.57 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Border Collie

Dory Carol Bolton-
Morcone

32.38 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Talcott Mountain Agility Club
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Master JWW 16" Sat, Aug 2, 2025 RESULTS

Mila Erin Poteat35.71 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Quintus Linda Robinson38.77 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Cato Linda RobinsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Scoop Janice GregoryNQ 0 0 0 1 0Kromfohrlander

Master JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 12 Total NQ: 13 Total Competing: 25
Pts Breed

yards169 SCT 45

Bonjovi John Nys100 22.94 Q1st 0 0 0 0 022 Border Collie

Keagan Bob Howard100 23.74 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 021 Border Collie

Sparky Diane Patterson100 23.76 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 021 Border Collie

Zephyr Lisa Loomis100 24.24 Q4th 0 0 0 0 020 Border Collie

Schemer Anne Riba100 24.44 Q 0 0 0 0 020 Belgian Malinois

Jack James Standish100 26.65 Q 0 0 0 0 018 Australian Shepherd

Zoe Andrea Sarnik100 27.81 Q 0 0 0 0 017 Border Collie

Haylen Mary Ann Hall100 30.02 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Golden Retriever

Polly Stephanie O'Reilly100 30.08 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Irish Water Spaniel

River Mary Ann Hall100 30.90 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Golden Retriever

Reign Donna Benoit100 31.51 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Golden Retriever

Windy Laura Scanlon100 33.91 Q 0 0 0 0 011 All American Dog

Rival Mark Caron24.86 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Kali Anne Riba29.97 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Belgian Malinois

Wicked Tamara Lazarus30.36 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Lazer Donna Savoie33.19 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Belgian Malinois

Spee Pamela O'Day34.48 NQ 2 2 3 0 0Border Collie

Georgia Courtney Longo36.39 NQ 0 1 0 0 0German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Comet Cheryl Morgan42.52 NQ 1 0 2 0 0Golden Retriever

Kaz Terrence O'Hanlon44.79 NQ 2 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Bear Terrence O'Hanlon48.38 NQ 3 1 0 0 3Australian Shepherd

Blaze Claudette Beaulieu66.85 NQ 0 1 0 0 20Golden Retriever

Dash Sue GraceNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Ryder Bob YoungNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Vibe Leanne KsiazekNQ 0 0 0 1 0German Shepherd 
Dog

Talcott Mountain Agility Club
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Master JWW 24" Sat, Aug 2, 2025 RESULTS

Master JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards169 SCT 48

Oakley Lynn Fichman100 28.79 Q1st 0 0 0 0 019 Golden Retriever

Trinity Sonja Capasso32.37 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Doberman Pinscher

Radley Megan Wakely34.19 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Jasper Crystal Utz42.08 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Belgian Malinois

Boone Phyllis Covino50.16 NQ 2 1 1 0 2Golden Retriever

Excellent JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards169 SCT 50

Wager Debbie Guntly29.21 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Emma Niki Cogliano51.57 NQ 1 2 1 0 1All American Dog

Excellent JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards169 SCT 53

Ari Hanna NekvasilNQ 0 0 0 1 0Poodle

Master JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards161 SCT 58

Riot Arlene Collins100 41.86 Q1st 0 0 0 0 016 Papillon

Sassy Tamara Lazarus100 43.93 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 014 Scottish Terrier

Honeypot Jeffrey Tripp100 46.63 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 011 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Torri Amanda Rizner100 50.44 Q4th 0 0 0 0 07 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Eloise Tamara Lazarus58.60 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Scottish Terrier

Master JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards161 SCT 55

Boomer! Connie Packard 
Kamedulski

100 36.56 Q1st 0 0 0 0 018 Shetland Sheepdog

Sweets Carol McGuiness100 38.74 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 016 Pug

Chance Barb Hackenyos100 45.02 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 09 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Marigold Carol Pinto31.90 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Talcott Mountain Agility Club
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Master JWW 8"P Sat, Aug 2, 2025 RESULTS

Elvis Sheryl Gadol45.66 NQ 1 1 2 0 0Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Bocci Marion JohnsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Schipperke

Master JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards165 SCT 52

Stormy Michael Dabrowski100 35.15 Q1st 0 0 0 0 016 Shetland Sheepdog

Tuukka Amy Silva58.68 NQ 2 0 0 0 6Finnish Lapphund

Carli Karen Ann Bachelle59.73 NQ 0 0 0 0 7Miniature American 
Shepherd

Master JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 8 Total Competing: 11
Pts Breed

yards169 SCT 50

Sloane Stephanie O'Reilly100 36.83 Q1st 0 0 0 0 013 Irish Water Spaniel

Molly Pamela Burek100 39.55 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 010 Labrador Retriever

Shelby Gino Dimatteo100 46.80 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 03 All American Dog

Andi Cheryl Morgan29.38 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Wendy Cara Armour34.73 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Boxer

Motion Donna Benoit34.95 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Kaya Christina Inho40.30 NQ 1 1 1 0 0All American Dog

Capri Rich Willner41.07 NQ 1 0 2 0 0Labrador Retriever

JJ Karen Ann Bachelle43.45 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Gaius Linda Robinson43.74 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Folger Sally Myers58.68 NQ 1 1 0 0 8Golden Retriever

Master JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards169 SCT 53

Furgus Bob Howard100 25.24 Q1st 0 0 0 0 027 Border Collie

Noelle Sonja Capasso100 30.81 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 022 Doberman Pinscher

Phoebe James Standish100 35.37 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 017 Golden Retriever

Latte Shobhana Naik100 50.85 Q4th 0 0 0 0 02 All American Dog

Nita Nathalie Inho31.62 NQ 1 1 1 0 0All American Dog

Spencer Christine Kallipolites32.72 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Talcott Mountain Agility Club
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Premier JWW 8" Sat, Aug 2, 2025 RESULTS

Premier JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Breed

MCT 50

Topaz Brittany Kochiss100 42.72 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Pomeranian

Jack-Jack Pauline Ryan51.77 NQ 0 0 0 0 2Coton de Tulear

Premier JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 6
Breed

MCT 48

Ricky Tom Kelly100 40.51 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Cocker Spaniel Black

Baylee Deborah Potvin35.39 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Kennedy Debby Du Bay40.51 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Miniature Poodle

Bravo Jerrilyn Walter40.73 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Boston Terrier

Winnie Lisa Klinkowski51.79 NQ 0 0 0 0 4Shetland Sheepdog

Velo Julie Kenney53.33 NQ 2 4 2 0 6Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Premier JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 7 Total Competing: 8
Breed

MCT 45

Dory Carol Bolton-
Morcone

100 36.04 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Halo Jennifer Marks29.49 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Scoop Janice Gregory36.43 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Kromfohrlander

Cato Linda Robinson39.38 NQ 0 1 2 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Mila Erin Poteat53.65 NQ 1 0 0 0 9Miniature American 
Shepherd

Cheers! Lynmarie ThompsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Pip Barbara CordellNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Quintus Linda RobinsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Premier JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 12 Total Competing: 16
Breed

MCT 42

Jack James Standish100 32.01 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Australian Shepherd

Caper Bob Young100 35.73 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 025% Golden Retriever

Zoe Andrea Sarnik100 35.77 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 025% Border Collie

River Mary Ann Hall100 36.83 Q4th 0 0 0 0 025% Golden Retriever

Talcott Mountain Agility Club
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Premier JWW 20" Sat, Aug 2, 2025 RESULTS

Schemer Anne Riba28.89 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Belgian Malinois

Dash Sue Grace31.79 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Vibe Leanne Ksiazek31.90 NQ 2 2 3 0 0German Shepherd 
Dog

Vale Kimberlee Wojick37.62 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Keagan Bob Howard38.46 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Haylen Mary Ann Hall39.35 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Dreamer Jennifer Marks43.74 NQ 2 0 0 0 2Border Collie

Zip Sue Grace44.19 NQ 4 2 3 0 3Border Collie

Bear Terrence O'Hanlon50.97 NQ 2 1 1 0 9Australian Shepherd

Blaze Claudette BeaulieuNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Lia Hanna NekvasilNQ 0 0 0 1 0Poodle

Sparky Diane PattersonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Premier JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Breed

MCT 46

Radley Megan Wakely100 44.24 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Golden Retriever

Casper Steve Basson47.82 NQ 0 2 0 0 2Weimaraner

Boone Phyllis CovinoNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Premier JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Breed

MCT 55

Skeet Kristen Jansen100 51.49 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Shea Claudia McGuireNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shih Tzu

Premier JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

MCT 53

Boomer! Connie Packard 
Kamedulski

49.37 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Premier JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

MCT 50

Tuukka Amy SilvaNQ 0 0 0 1 0Finnish Lapphund

Talcott Mountain Agility Club
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Premier JWW 16"P Sat, Aug 2, 2025 RESULTS

Premier JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 4
Breed

MCT 47

Wendy Cara Armour39.95 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Boxer

JJ Karen Ann Bachelle47.42 NQ 0 0 1 0 1Australian Shepherd

Capri Rich Willner50.57 NQ 0 0 0 0 4Labrador Retriever

Shelby Gino Dimatteo54.59 NQ 1 1 1 0 8All American Dog

Premier JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Breed

MCT 51

Nita Nathalie Inho100 35.05 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% All American Dog

Latte Shobhana NaikNQ 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Talcott Mountain Agility Club
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Excellent Standard 16" Sat, Aug 2, 2025 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards176 SCT 62

Pip Barbara Cordell100 55.11 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Emmitt Lisa KlinkowskiNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Excellent Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards179 SCT 58

Kaz Terrence O'Hanlon100 42.46 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Penny Mary Ann Hall36.65 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Zip Sue Grace50.27 NQ 1 0 3 0 0Border Collie

Bear Terrence O'Hanlon52.20 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Casey Pamela Burek64.70 NQ 3 1 0 0 6Labrador Retriever

Patches Andrea CarsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Excellent Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards179 SCT 62

Elroy Thomas Graywacz100 46.03 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Poodle

Enzo Danette Chorney35.40 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Master Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 11
Pts Breed

yards172 SCT 69

Rebel Deborah Hunt100 34.46 Q1st 0 0 0 0 034 Papillon

Harry Lisa Rusinko100 42.51 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 026 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Topaz Brittany Kochiss100 44.08 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 024 Pomeranian

Dee Claudia McGuire100 45.45 Q4th 0 0 0 0 023 Toy Poodle

Oliver Alison Gold100 46.57 Q 0 0 0 0 022 Shih Tzu

Skeet Kristen Jansen100 48.40 Q 0 0 0 0 020 Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Jack-Jack Pauline Ryan100 50.96 Q 0 0 0 0 018 Coton de Tulear

Taz Amber Sullivan-Vo53.81 NQ 1 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Shea Claudia McGuire61.80 NQ 4 2 2 0 0Shih Tzu

Wicked Amanda Rizner77.66 NQ 3 0 0 0 8Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Honor Deborah HuntNQ 0 0 0 1 0Papillon

Talcott Mountain Agility Club
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Master Standard 12" Sat, Aug 2, 2025 RESULTS

Master Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 8 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 12
Pts Breed

yards172 SCT 64

Happy Diane Patterson100 28.12 Q1st 0 0 0 0 035 Shetland Sheepdog

Baylee Deborah Potvin100 32.84 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 031 Shetland Sheepdog

Shya John Nys100 33.30 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 030 Shetland Sheepdog

Bravo Jerrilyn Walter100 36.76 Q4th 0 0 0 0 027 Boston Terrier

Moo Bonnie Henderson100 36.90 Q 0 0 0 0 027 Danish-Swedish 
Farmdog

Ricky Tom Kelly100 40.07 Q 0 0 0 0 023 Cocker Spaniel Black

Winnie Lisa Klinkowski100 52.11 Q 0 0 0 0 011 Shetland Sheepdog

Nikki Louise Traska100 57.77 Q 0 0 0 0 06 Border Terrier

Lisa Marie Carol Pinto39.61 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Kennedy Debby Du Bay46.75 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Miniature Poodle

Birdie Ann ShepardNQ 0 0 0 1 0Parson Russell 
Terrier

Trendi John NysNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 8 Total Competing: 14
Pts Breed

yards176 SCT 62

Halo Jennifer Marks100 30.22 Q1st 0 0 0 0 031 Australian Shepherd

Scoop Janice Gregory100 33.46 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 028 Kromfohrlander

Switch Katie Rogers100 40.30 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 021 Shetland Sheepdog

Rogue Rose Dyer100 46.59 Q4th 0 0 0 0 015 Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Quintus Linda Robinson100 48.31 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Missy Linda Houle100 51.82 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Shetland Sheepdog

Dory Carol Bolton-
Morcone

34.65 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Sadie Andrea Carson35.16 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Mila Erin Poteat55.25 NQ 2 0 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Cato Linda Robinson60.41 NQ 2 2 2 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Batman Beth Ostrowski-
Parks

NQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Cheers! Lynmarie ThompsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Talcott Mountain Agility Club
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Master Standard 16" Sat, Aug 2, 2025 RESULTS

Cinder Katie RogersNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Nym Barbara CherryNQ 0 0 0 1 0Brittany

Master Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 16 Total Competing: 23
Pts Breed

yards179 SCT 58

Sparky Diane Patterson100 27.62 Q1st 0 0 0 0 030 Border Collie

Zephyr Lisa Loomis100 28.12 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 029 Border Collie

Dash Sue Grace100 35.87 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 022 Border Collie

Georgia Courtney Longo100 36.84 Q4th 0 0 0 0 021 German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Reign Donna Benoit100 42.47 Q 0 0 0 0 015 Golden Retriever

Wicked Tamara Lazarus100 45.83 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Border Collie

Windy Laura Scanlon100 47.46 Q 0 0 0 0 010 All American Dog

Schemer Anne Riba29.04 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Belgian Malinois

Keagan Bob Howard32.14 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Bonjovi John Nys34.94 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Spee Pamela O'Day40.29 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Lazer Donna Savoie42.56 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Belgian Malinois

River Mary Ann Hall44.13 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Haylen Mary Ann Hall44.80 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Polly Stephanie O'Reilly48.76 NQ 0 2 0 0 0Irish Water Spaniel

Blaze Claudette Beaulieu63.79 NQ 1 0 0 0 5Golden Retriever

Comet Cheryl MorganNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Jack James StandishNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Kali Anne RibaNQ 0 0 0 1 0Belgian Malinois

Rival Mark CaronNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Ryder Bob YoungNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Vibe Leanne KsiazekNQ 0 0 0 1 0German Shepherd 
Dog

Zoe Andrea SarnikNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Master Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards179 SCT 62

Radley Megan Wakely100 43.41 Q1st 0 0 0 0 018 Golden Retriever

Jasper Crystal Utz100 45.48 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 016 Belgian Malinois

Oakley Lynn Fichman39.18 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Boone Phyllis CovinoNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Talcott Mountain Agility Club
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Master Standard 24" Sat, Aug 2, 2025 RESULTS

Trinity Sonja CapassoNQ 0 0 0 1 0Doberman Pinscher

Excellent Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards179 SCT 63

Emma Niki CoglianoNQ 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Excellent Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards179 SCT 67

Buzzy Donna Savoie38.36 NQ 0 2 6 0 0German Shepherd 
Dog

Captain Beth Ostrowski-
Parks

76.19 NQ 4 0 1 0 9Doberman Pinscher

Master Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards172 SCT 74

Riot Arlene Collins100 53.46 Q1st 0 0 0 0 020 Papillon

Torri Amanda Rizner100 61.15 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 012 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Honeypot Jeffrey Tripp100 63.62 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 010 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Sassy Tamara Lazarus55.47 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Scottish Terrier

Eloise Tamara Lazarus62.87 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Scottish Terrier

Master Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards172 SCT 69

Marigold Carol Pinto100 35.97 Q1st 0 0 0 0 033 Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Elvis Sheryl Gadol100 43.04 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 025 Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Sweets Carol McGuiness100 46.93 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 022 Pug

Boomer! Connie Packard 
Kamedulski

100 52.37 Q4th 0 0 0 0 016 Shetland Sheepdog

Chance Barb Hackenyos51.43 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Bocci Marion Johnson71.90 NQ 3 1 2 0 2Schipperke

Talcott Mountain Agility Club
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Master Standard 12"P Sat, Aug 2, 2025 RESULTS

Master Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards176 SCT 67

Stormy Michael Dabrowski100 48.09 Q1st 0 0 0 0 018 Shetland Sheepdog

Tuukka Amy Silva100 55.23 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 011 Finnish Lapphund

Carli Karen Ann Bachelle74.47 NQ 0 0 0 0 7Miniature American 
Shepherd

Master Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

yards179 SCT 63

Sloane Stephanie O'Reilly100 39.03 Q1st 0 0 0 0 023 Irish Water Spaniel

Wendy Cara Armour100 39.82 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 023 Boxer

Andi Cheryl Morgan100 40.89 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 022 Border Collie

Motion Donna Benoit100 43.89 Q4th 0 0 0 0 019 Golden Retriever

Shelby Gino Dimatteo100 53.52 Q 0 0 0 0 09 All American Dog

Capri Rich Willner47.46 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

JJ Karen Ann Bachelle52.11 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Folger Sally Myers69.46 NQ 1 0 0 0 6Golden Retriever

Molly Pamela BurekNQ 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Master Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards179 SCT 67

Noelle Sonja Capasso100 39.13 Q1st 0 0 0 0 027 Doberman Pinscher

Latte Shobhana Naik100 67.61 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Furgus Bob Howard45.32 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Phoebe James Standish51.36 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Spencer Christine KallipolitesNQ 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Talcott Mountain Agility Club
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Open Standard 8" Sat, Aug 2, 2025 RESULTS

Open Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards154 SCT 73

Hermione Lisa Rusinko63.89 NQ 4 1 0 2 0 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Yuri Beth BaumertNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Open Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards154 SCT 71

Velo Julie Kenney95 40.44 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Story Diane Patterson95 55.62 Q2nd 1 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Styx Ann Shepard62.01 NQ 1 1 1 2 0 0Pyrenean Shepherd

Tajar Marion JohnsonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Schipperke

Open Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards154 SCT 63

Matilda Linda Trapani48.53 NQ 0 0 1 2 0 0All American Dog

Lia Hanna Nekvasil63.40 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 0Poodle

Luci Martha Ciaschini77.98 NQ 4 2 0 1 0 14Rough Collie

Rucker Jane Frey-
Gudjohnsen

85.46 NQ 3 0 0 0 0 20Golden Retriever

Heidi Lynn LesniakNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Open Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards154 SCT 65

Casper Steve Basson95 45.70 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 0Weimaraner

Gunner Lynn Fichman51.41 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Open Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards154 SCT 68

Nikki Hanna Nekvasil79.35 NQ 1 0 0 2 0 11Poodle

Talcott Mountain Agility Club
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Novice A Standard 20" Sat, Aug 2, 2025 RESULTS

Novice A Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards143 SCT 69

Sunshine Susan ChasinNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Barbet

Novice B Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards143 SCT 77

Brie Deborah Potvin56.39 NQ 3 2 0 4 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Gryff Pamela Knoecklein71.11 NQ 3 1 2 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Novice B Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards143 SCT 69

Jonni Leslie Nelson43.19 NQ 1 1 0 2 0 0Border Collie

Dreamer Jennifer Marks56.33 NQ 0 1 0 2 0 0Border Collie

Clover Dorraine Parker74.73 NQ 2 2 0 2 0 5Labrador Retriever

Novice Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards143 SCT 82

Lily John PintoNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel Black

Talcott Mountain Agility Club
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Open JWW 8" Sat, Aug 2, 2025 RESULTS

Open JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards147 SCT 53

Yuri Beth BaumertNQ 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Open JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards147 SCT 49

Styx Ann Shepard47.75 NQ 1 2 0 0 0Pyrenean Shepherd

Story Diane PattersonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Tajar Marion JohnsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Schipperke

Open JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards147 SCT 42

Lia Hanna Nekvasil100 39.25 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Poodle

Dreamer Jennifer Marks25.74 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Heidi Lynn Lesniak28.66 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Zip Sue Grace30.27 NQ 2 2 3 0 0Border Collie

Luci Martha Ciaschini40.18 NQ 0 2 1 0 0Rough Collie

Patches Andrea Carson40.72 NQ 4 1 1 0 0Border Collie

Rucker Jane Frey-
Gudjohnsen

61.57 NQ 4 4 3 0 19Golden Retriever

Open JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards147 SCT 45

Gunner Lynn Fichman100 32.38 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Elroy Thomas Graywacz95 30.59 Q2nd 1 0 0 0 0Poodle

Open JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards147 SCT 47

Nikki Hanna Nekvasil56.72 NQ 0 0 0 0 9Poodle

Ziva Angela Kalmanash76.34 NQ 3 1 1 0 20Portuguese Water 
Dog

Talcott Mountain Agility Club
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Novice A JWW 20" Sat, Aug 2, 2025 RESULTS

Novice A JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards107 SCT 36

Sunshine Susan ChasinNQ 0 0 0 1 0Barbet

Novice B JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards107 SCT 47

Hermione Lisa Rusinko95 26.39 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Novice B JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards107 SCT 43

Gryff Pamela Knoecklein35.87 NQ 3 1 1 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Novice B JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards107 SCT 36

Matilda Linda Trapani100 31.93 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Vale Kimberlee Wojick17.34 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Jonni Leslie Nelson22.66 NQ 2 2 1 0 0Border Collie

Clover Dorraine ParkerNQ 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Novice B JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards107 SCT 38

Casper Steve Basson95 28.21 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0Weimaraner

Novice JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards107 SCT 48

Lily John Pinto93 55.50 Q1st 0 0 0 0 7Cocker Spaniel Black

Novice JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards107 SCT 43

Captain Beth Ostrowski-
Parks

29.61 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Doberman Pinscher

Talcott Mountain Agility Club
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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